



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 31127 of 2025

Arif

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	A.Z.Khan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Anil Kumar Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Compliance affidavit filed by State is taken on record.
2. Sri Mohammad Asif Advocate holding brief of Sri A.Z. Khan, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Anil Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Rajiv Dhar Dwivedi, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. At the very outset, learned A.G.A. submits however earlier time was given to him to file viscera report of the deceased, but unfortunately till date viscera report could not be filed.
4. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain fresh instructions with regard to viscera report and if the same has been received, then file the same alongwith the compliance affidavit.
5. List this case in week commencing 13.04.2026.

March 19, 2026

Ashish/-

(Sameer Jain,J.)