



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 31127 of 2025

Arif

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	A.Z.Khan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Anil Kumar Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri A.Z.Khan, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Anil Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Rajiv Dhar Dwivedi, learned AGA for the State are present.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, case is passed over. At his request, list this case on 11.05.2026 in daily cause list.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

April 30, 2026
Shahroz